The Top of the Yorke Colouring-in Competition

Terms & Conditions



- 1. The name of the competition is "The Top of the Yorke Colouring-in Competition".
- 2. The Promoter of the Competition is Barunga West Council (ABN 90 193 502 387) of 11 Bay Street, Port Broughton ("the Promoter").
- 3. By submitting an entry into the Competition, guardians are signifying that they have read and agreed to these terms and conditions and entrants have consent of their guardian to enter.
- 4. The Competition will commence on Friday 4 December 2020 and entries will close on 31 January 2021 ("the Competition Period").
- 5. To enter the Competition, during the Competition Period entrants must download one of the PDF colouring in pages from the website (www.barungawest.sa.gov.au) or via links on the @TopoftheYorke Instagram and Facebook pages. Or use the page provided in by Council and participating traders, colour it in take a photo or scan finished product. Then send it to council using one of the following ways:
 - Instagram submit and enter the competition by posting the coloured in poster onto Instagram using hashtag #topoftheyorke
 - Facebook upload image and post to Top of the Yorke's Facebook wall or send in messenger
 - Email email through to barunga@barungawest.sa.gov.au
- 6. Entrants must be aged under one of the two age categories at the time of entering (3-12 years old or 13 years old or above including adults of all ages).
- 7. Eligible Entrants are permitted to submit unlimited entries during the competition period.
- 8. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for late, lost, incomplete, incorrectly submitted, delayed, illegible, corrupted or misdirected entries, error, omission, alteration, tampering, deletion, theft, destruction, transmission interruption, communications failure or otherwise. The Promoter is not liable for any consequences of user error including (without limitation) costs incurred. All inaccurate and/or incomplete entries will be deemed invalid.
- 9. Each valid entry will be individually judged by representatives of the Promoter on the basis of originality and creativity.
- 10. The Promoter will select first, second and third prize winners on 5 February 2021. The Promoter will announce winners via the Top of the Yorke social media pages.
- 11. Prizes are not transferable and cannot be redeemed for cash. Prizes must be taken as described and no compensation will be payable if the winner is unable to use the prize as described.
- 12. The Winners will be notified and in the event that for any reason whatsoever the Winners do not respond to the prize notification by 5:00pm 19 February 2021, then the prize will be forfeited by the Winner.
- 13. All entries become the property of the Promoter and will not be returned.
- 14. All entries must be the entrant's own work.
- 15. The Promoter reserves the right to request winners to provide proof of identity. Unless otherwise nominated, the winner's prize will be sent to the address held by the Promoter for the entrant.
- 16. Once prizes have left the Promoter's premises, no responsibility is accepted for prizes damaged, delayed or lost in transit and after they are released to the winners.
- 17. Should an entrant's contact details change during the Competition, it is the entrant's responsibility to notify the Promoter. A request to access or modify and information provided in an entry should be directed to the Promoter.
- 18. In the event that the prize item is unavailable despite the Promoter's reasonable endeavours to procure it, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute a different prize.
- 19. Any costs associated with entering the Competition are the responsibility of the entrant.
- 20. Contact information provided by the entrant is to be retained only for the purposes of awarding prizes and acknowledging entrants. By entering the competition, the entrant gives the Promoter license to use their work and first name and age for promotional purposed including publication online and print media.